UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 6-K

REPORT OF FOREIGN PRIVATE ISSUER PURSUANT TO RULE 13a-16 OR 15d-16 UNDER THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

For the month of June 2021

Commission File Number: 001-38588

OPERA LIMITED

Vitaminveien 4, 0485 Oslo, Norway (Address of principal executive office)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover of Form 20-F or Form 40-F.

Form 20-F ☑ Form 40-F □

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1):

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7):

Press Release

On June 10, 2021, the registrant announced the monetization of part of its OPay stake. A copy of the press release issued by the registrant regarding the foregoing is filed herewith as Exhibit 99.1 and is incorporated herein by this reference.

Exhibits

99.1 <u>Press release regarding monetizing part of OPay stake.</u>

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

Opera Limited

By: /s/ Yahui Zhou

Name: Yahui Zhou Title: Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive Officer

Date: June 10, 2021

Opera monetizes part of its OPay stake

Oslo, Norway, June 10, 2021 /PRNewswire/ - Opera Limited (Nasdaq: OPRA) ("Opera"), one of the world's largest internet consumer brands with hundreds of millions of users worldwide, announced that it has monetized 29% of its stake in OPay Limited ("OPay"), resulting in a gain of US\$31.1 million versus the carrying amount of the shares sold.

"We are impressed with OPay's rapid growth and its emergence as a leading African fintech company," commented Mr. Frode Jacobsen, CFO of Opera. "At this time, Opera has decided to realize gains on 29% of its OPay ownership, while retaining 71% of its shares as OPay continues its growth journey. This transaction demonstrates the value Opera has created for its shareholders also beyond its core growth business, through concentrated investments in companies whose business models and markets we understand well - including OPay, Nanobank, and Starmaker."

About Opera

Opera is a global web innovator. Opera's browsers, news products and fintech solutions are the trusted choice of hundreds of millions of users worldwide. Opera is headquartered in Oslo, Norway and listed on the NASDAQ stock exchange (OPRA). Download the Opera browser from <u>www.opera.com</u>.

For investor inquiries, please contact: investor-relations@opera.com For media inquiries, please contact: Email: press-team@opera.com